If you have any questions regarding this agenda, please contact the Borough Clerk at 732-542-3400 x260 or boroughclerk@tintonfalls.com



Borough of Tinton Falls Council Meeting-Courtroom 556 Tinton Avenue Tinton Falls, NJ 07724

AGENDA BOROUGH COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING OCTOBER 03, 2023

Regular Meeting to begin at 7:30 PM

Notice: Please silence your cell phones. If you need to make a call, kindly make your call outside of the meeting room.

CALL TO ORDER

Open Public Meeting Statement: Call to Order – Pursuant to Section 5 of the Open Public Meetings Act, Adequate Notice of This Meeting Has Been Provided by Posting on the Bulletin Board at Borough Hall and by Notification to the Asbury Park Press, the Newark Star Ledger, and the New Coaster at Least 48 Hours Prior to the Meeting and filing with the Borough Clerk all on December 20, 2022.

ROLL CALL

SALUTE TO FLAG

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. September 5, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes

REPORT OF MAYOR/COUNCIL/ADMINISTRATION

ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL CONSIDERATION

PUBLIC DISCUSSION

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS FOR THE GOOD OF THE ORDER

RESOLUTIONS

CONSENT AGENDA

- 2. R-23-154 Resolution Authorizing Membership In The New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Alliance #Ck04 Joining this free Purchasing Organization allows the Borough of Tinton Falls to purchase products and equipment at a group price.
- 3. R-23-155 Resolution Refunding 2023 3rd Quarter Tax Overpayments Various Properties -\$6,756.42 Refund of various duplicate tax overpayments for the 2023 taxes paid by property owners, and mortgage companies in the amount of \$6,756.42 as Certified by the Borough Tax Collector.
- **4. R-23-156 Resolution Cancelling and Refunding Sewer Over Payment Block 124.63 Lot 30 \$429.69 Refund of 2023 sewer overpayment due to commercial water use reduction.**
- 5. R-23-157 Resolution Refunding Partial Construction Permit Fees For 39 Churchill Downs Drive The Construction Department has certified that the project has been finalized and recommends a partial refund of an overpayment of fees posted for the finishing of their basement at 39 Churchill Downs Drive.
- 6. R-23-158 Resolution Recognizing Knock Out Opioid Abuse Day The Borough of Tinton Falls recognizes October 6, as Knock Out Opioid Abuse Day, in order to raise awareness about the dangers of, and the link between, opioid abuse and further addiction.
- 7. R-23-159 Resolution Authorizing Approval of Bills \$3,584,091.17

EXECUTIVE SESSION (if applicable)

ADJOURNMENT

Items on the Borough Council Agenda are subject to change at any time prior to and during this meeting.